Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Seth N. Green	02/12/2007
Brian J. Matt	02/05/2007
Philip Leung	02/05/2007
Evan Grant	02/05/2007
Michael E. Laude	02/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bose Corporation
Street Address:	The Mountain
City:	Framingham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29275235

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)542-8906

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: APSI@fr.com

Correspondent Name: David Feigenbaum

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02103-834001 (B086)

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Brooke Benjamin

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 018892 FRAME: 0154

500223963

1 \$40 00

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif source=assignment#page5.tif source=assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018892 FRAME: 0155

Attorney Docket No.: 02103-834001B086

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Seth N. Green, of Newton, MA; Brian J. Matt, of Wellesley, MA; Philip Leung, of Cambridge, MA; Evan Gant, of Somerville, MA; Michael E. Laude, of Upton, MA; hereby assign to BOSE CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at The Mountain, Framingham, Massachusetts 01701-9168, United States of America, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled HOME THEATER SYSTEM, filed December 18, 2006, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 29/275,235, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 6

Attorney Docket No.: 02103-834001B086

DATE: 12 FEB 2007	Sett N. Green SETH N. GREEN
State of Massachusetts County of Middlesex	7 MX
whose name was signed on the precedent	200d, before me, the undersigned notary publication, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of the following or attached document in my presence, and who ents of the document are truthful and accurate to the
(official signature and seal of notary)	
My commission expires $8-21-0$	<u>Y</u> .
	DONNA M. GRIFFITHS Notary Public Commonwealth of Massechusetts

DATE:	2 5 07	BŔ	ENAMENTA IANG. MATT	*	
State of Ma	ssachusetts				
County of I	Middlesex				
pers ider who swo	sonally appeared intity, which was ose name was sign	BRIAN J. MATT, Drian Martine and on the preceding me that the contents	proyed to me	the undersigned notary hrough satisfactory evidence, to be the cument in my presence, at are truthful and accurate	dence of e person and who
(official sig	Mr. Inature and seal of	notary)	_		
My commi	ssion expires	3/9/12	,		

DATE: 62 65/17 PHILIP LEUNG
State of Massachusetts County of Middlesex On this
(official signature and seal of notary)
My commission expires $3/9/12$.

DATE: 25 2007 EVAN GANT
State of Massachusetts County of Middlesex On this
personally appeared EVAN GANT, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, which was
(official signature and seal of notary)
My commission expires $\frac{3/9/12}{}$.

Attorney Docket No.: 02103-834001B086

die
olic, nce son who the

21543802.doc

RECORDED: 02/15/2007

Assignment Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 018892 FRAME: 0161